Form	PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ Tab settings → Tab settings →	233 , , ,								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
ACCORTO, INC. 17.16.07	Name: JORG JANUE Internal Address:								
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 40 OLD TANNETZY RD City: MONTOE State: CT Zip: 06468								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship 652 MANI Association								
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership								
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership								
Security Agreement Change of Name									
Other Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):									
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	78/026499 COMPIERE								
	10 1 VZ 64 7 4 (DM 7 6 B 7 2)								
Additional number(s) at	ached 🖫 Yes 🌃 No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JORG JANKE	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JORG JANKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JORG JANKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jorg Janks Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jorg Janks Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JORG JANKE Internal Address: Street Address: 40 OLD TANNERY RD City: MONROG State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JORG JANKE Internal Address: Street Address: 40 OLD THINBRY RD City: MONROG State: CT Zip: 06468 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JORG JANKE Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231

08/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000014 78026499

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0579

TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE 10 Serial Number: 78/026499

Mark: COMPIERE

Please Place on Upper Right Corner
**of Response to Office Action ONLY **

Assignment of Registration of a Mark

Where	eas	ACCOI	2TO, 1	luc.				
			,	(N	lame of ass	ignor)		
of	40	OCD	TANN	FRY RI (A	Address)	ONROE,	CT 06 468	ك
						d in the Unit d _ <i>&5(17)</i> (ed States Patent and	i
Wher	eas	JORG	JAN	Kā				,
	,			(N	Name of ass	ignee)		
of	40	OLD 7	ANNER	<u> </u>	MONR (ddress)	DE, CT	06468	,
is des	irous o	f acquiring	said mark	and the reg	gistration th	ereof;		
Saiu _		CCDET	, iac.			(Name o	h is hereby acknow, fassignor)	
does l	hereby tht, title	assign to the	ne said	JoRG the said m	7 AN	(Name o er with the g	f assignee) ood will of the busi	iness
symo	onzed	(Sig	gnature of a	ssignor; if	assignor is	PRG JANKE a corporation the signs for	, <i>PRESIDENT A</i> n or other juristic o	Ecot IP , 14c rganization,
State Coun	of ty of _	Ct FFLD			SS	MONRI	9 E	
this in	istrume	ent, who ac	knowledge	ومور, be d that he/sl	efore me ap he signed it	as a free áct	the person on his/her own behrity to do so).	who signed nalf (or on
				,	,			

DIANNE M. BLATCHLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2006

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

(Signature of notary public)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0580